

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO. 8406
of 2026**

=====
SHAILESHBHAI MOHANBHAI BARIA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.
=====

=====
Appearance:
MR. MAULIK M SONI(7249) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1
RULE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 2
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

Date : 04/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

In view of the fact that Rule is not received back
qua respondent no.2, the matter is adjourned to 11.05.2026.

SRILATHA

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)